SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

May 20, 2025 Hearing Room B
03:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Deb Patterson, Chair
Sen. Cedric Hayden, Vice-Chair
Sen. Winsvey Campos
Sen. Diane Linthicum
Sen. Lisa Reynolds

STAFF PRESENT: Daniel Dietz, LPRO Analyst
Katie Hart, LPRO Analyst
Loni Nguyen, Committee Assistant

EXHIBITS: Exhibits from this meeting are available here

MEASURES/ISSUES: HB 2016 A — Work Session
HB 2591 A — Work Session
HB 3045 — Work Session
HB 3134 A — Work Session
HB 3409 A — Work Session
HB 3727 A — Work Session
HB 3912 — Work Session
HB 3127 A — Work Session
HB 2748 — Work Session
HB 3824 A — Work Session

00:00:05 Meeting Called to Order
00:00:06 Chair Patterson

00:00:39 HB 2016 A - Work Session
00:00:40 Chair Patterson
00:00:49 Daniel Dietz, LPRO Analyst
00:01:45 MOTION: VICE-CHAIR HAYDEN MOVES HB 2016 A DO PASS
00:01:57 Vice-Chair Hayden
00:03:11 VOTE: 3-2-0
AYE: CAMPOS, REYNOLDS, PATTERSON
NAY: LINTHICUM, HAYDEN
CARRIER: SEN. PATTERSON

00:03:38 HB 2591 A - Work Session
00:03:39 Chair Patterson
00:03:42 Daniel Dietz, LPRO Analyst
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https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/2025R1/Committees/SHC/2025-05-20-15-00/MeetingMaterials
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025051123&startStreamAt=5
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025051123&startStreamAt=5
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025051123&startStreamAt=6
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025051123&startStreamAt=6
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025051123&startStreamAt=39
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025051123&startStreamAt=39
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025051123&startStreamAt=40
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025051123&startStreamAt=40
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025051123&startStreamAt=49
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025051123&startStreamAt=49
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025051123&startStreamAt=105
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025051123&startStreamAt=105
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025051123&startStreamAt=117
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025051123&startStreamAt=117
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025051123&startStreamAt=191
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025051123&startStreamAt=191
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025051123&startStreamAt=191
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025051123&startStreamAt=191
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025051123&startStreamAt=191
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025051123&startStreamAt=218
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025051123&startStreamAt=218
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025051123&startStreamAt=219
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025051123&startStreamAt=219
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025051123&startStreamAt=222
https://olis.oregonlegislature.gov/liz/mediaplayer?clientID=4879615486&eventID=2025051123&startStreamAt=222

00:04:14
00:04:31
00:05:38

00:07:32
00:07:33
00:07:38
00:08:05
00:08:17
00:09:13

00:09:36
00:09:37
00:09:42
00:10:15
00:10:45
00:10:53

00:11:16
00:11:17
00:11:24
00:12:18
00:12:31
00:15:13

00:15:40

00:15:56
00:15:57
00:16:01
00:16:37
00:16:49
00:17:09
00:17:33

SHC
05/20/2025
Page 2 of 4
MOTION: VICE-CHAIR HAYDEN MOVES HB 2591 A DO PASS
Sen. Reynolds
VOTE: 2-3-0
AYE: CAMPOS, LINTHICUM
NAY: REYNOLDS, HAYDEN, PATTERSON

HB 3045 - Work Session

Chair Patterson

Daniel Dietz, LPRO Analyst

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR HAYDEN MOVES HB 3045 DO PASS
Vice-Chair Hayden

VOTE: 3-2-0

AYE: CAMPOS, REYNOLDS, PATTERSON

NAY: LINTHICUM, HAYDEN

CARRIER: SEN. REYNOLDS

HB 3134 A - Work Session

Chair Patterson

Daniel Dietz, LPRO Analyst

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR HAYDEN MOVES HB 3134 A DO PASS
Vice-Chair Hayden

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYE: CAMPOS, LINTHICUM, REYNOLDS, HAYDEN, PATTERSON
CARRIER: SEN. PATTERSON

HB 3409 A - Work Session

Chair Patterson

Daniel Dietz, LPRO Analyst

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR HAYDEN MOVES HB 3409 A DO PASS
Vice-Chair Hayden

VOTE: 3-2-0

AYE: CAMPOS, REYNOLDS, PATTERSON

NAY: LINTHICUM, HAYDEN

CARRIER: SEN. PATTERSON

VICE-CHAIR HAYDEN SERVES NOTICE OF POTENTIAL MINORITY
REPORT

HB 3727 A - Work Session

Chair Patterson

Katie Hart, LPRO Analyst

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR HAYDEN MOVES HB 3727 A DO PASS
Vice-Chair Hayden

Sen. Reynolds

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYE: CAMPOS, LINTHICUM, REYNOLDS, HAYDEN, PATTERSON
CARRIER: SEN. REYNOLDS

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.
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HB 3912 - Work Session

Chair Patterson

Katie Hart, LPRO Analyst

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR HAYDEN MOVES HB 3912 DO PASS
Sen. Reynolds

Sen. Campos

Vice-Chair Hayden

VOTE: 3-2-0

AYE: CAMPOS, REYNOLDS, PATTERSON
NAY: LINTHICUM, HAYDEN

CARRIER: SEN. CAMPOS

HB 3127 A - Work Session

Chair Patterson

Daniel Dietz, LPRO Analyst

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR HAYDEN MOVES TO ADOPT THE -A2
AMENDMENTS

Sen. Reynolds

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYE: CAMPOS, LINTHICUM, REYNOLDS, HAYDEN, PATTERSON
MOTION: VICE-CHAIR HAYDEN MOVES HB 3127 ADO PASS AS
AMENDED

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYE: CAMPOS, LINTHICUM, REYNOLDS, HAYDEN, PATTERSON
CARRIER: SEN. REYNOLDS

HB 2748 - Work Session

Chair Patterson

Daniel Dietz, LPRO Analyst

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR HAYDEN MOVES TO ADOPT THE -2
AMENDMENTS

Vice-Chair Hayden

Sen. Reynolds

VOTE: 4-1-0

AYE: CAMPOS, REYNOLDS, HAYDEN, PATTERSON

NAY: LINTHICUM

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR HAYDEN MOVES HB 2748 DO PASS AS
AMENDED

VOTE: 4-1-0

AYE: CAMPOS, REYNOLDS, HAYDEN, PATTERSON

NAY: LIINTHICUM

CARRIER: SEN. HAYDEN

HB 3824 A - Work Session
Chair Patterson

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.
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Katie Hart, LPRO Analyst

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR HAYDEN MOVES TO ADOPT THE -A2

AMENDMENTS

Sen. Linthicum

Sen. Reynolds

Vice-Chair Hayden

Sen. Campos

Taylor Sarman, American Physical Therapy Association Oregon

VOTE: 4-1-0

AYE: CAMPOS, REYNOLDS, HAYDEN, PATTERSON

NAY: LINTHICUM

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR HAYDEN MOVES HB 3824 A DO PASS AS

AMENDED

VOTE: 3-2-0

AYE: CAMPOS, REYNOLDS, PATTERSON

NAY: LINTHICUM, HAYDEN

CARRIER: SEN. REYNOLDS

Meeting Adjourned

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.
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